RD 51513, Ausgabe: 2019-12, Bosch Rexroth AG
Breathing filter
Features
 ▶ Special highly efficient filter materials
 ▶ Air filtration in hydraulic and lubricating oil tanks
 ▶ Prevention of initial damage of pumps, bearings and
system components
 ▶ Filter rating optional 10 μm [10 micron] (paper) or

Features 1
Ordering code 2, 3
Order example and Preferred types  3
Function, section 4
Technical data 5
Compatibility with permitted hydraulic fluids 5
Areas of application of the breathing and air bleed
filter in hydraulic systems 5
Dimensions  6, 7
Mounting, Commissioning, Maintenance 8
Tightening torques 8
Exchanging the cap 8
Directives and standardization 9
Intended use 10
Improper use 10
2/10 FEF 0, FEF 1 | Breathing filter
Bosch Rexroth AG, RD 51513, Edition: 2019-12
Ordering code
Design
01 Filling and breathering filter FEF
02 Size 0
Filter rating in μm
03 Nominal Filter paper, not cleanable P10
Seal
04 Fibre F
Material
05 Galvanized steel 0
Supplementary information
06 without 0
Breathing filter Type FEF 0
01 02 03 04 05 06
FEF 0 – P10 / F – 0 – 0
Breathing filter | FEF 0, FEF 1  3/10
RD 51513, Edition: 2019-12, Bosch Rexroth AG
Design
01 Filling and breathering filter FEF
02 Size 1
Component series
03 Component series 20 ... 29 (20 ... 29: unchanged installation and connection dimensions) 2X
Filter rating in μm
04 Absolute Micro glass, not cleanable H3V3
Nominal Filter paper, not cleanable P10
Seal
05 NBR seals M
Material
06 CED-coated steel K
Supplementary information
07 Filling strainer, length 100 mm [3.94 in] ES100
08 Chain KT
Side clip L
Backflow prevention R
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
FEF 1 – 2X / – M – K – ES100 –
Order example Preferred types
1) Further versions are available on request.
Material number Description Material number Description
R928052084 FEF1-2X/H3V3-M-K-ES100-L R928052084 FEF1-2X/H3V3-M-K-ES100-L
R928052088 FEF1-2X/H3V3-M-K-ES100
R928052102 FEF1-2X/P10-M-K-ES100
R928052112 FEF1-2X/H3V3-M-K-ES100-R
R928058351 FEF1-2X/H3V3-M-K-ES100-KT
R928058352 FEF1-2X/P10-M-K-ES100-KT
R928018808 FEF 0 P10-F00 R928018808 FEF 0 P10-F00
Order example and Preferred types1)
Breathing filter Type FEF 1
Ordering code
4/10 FEF 0, FEF 1 | Breathing filter
Bosch Rexroth AG, RD 51513, Edition: 2019-12
Function, section